
MISSISQUOI VALLEY RESCUE, INC.

2024 ANNUAL REPORT

TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE:

SWANTON:

HIGHGATE:

TRANSFERS:

MUTUAL AID:

-ST. ALBANS

-ALBURGH

-SHELDON

-FRANKLIN

-ISLE LA MOTTE

-ENOSBURGH

-FAIRFIELD

-GEORGIA

-RICHFORD

TOTAL MEMBERSHIP:

PARAMEDIC / PARAMEDIC IN TRAINING:

A-EMT / A-EMT IN TRAINING:

EMT / EMT IN TRAINING:

VEFR:

CPR/DRIVER:

1,853

927

438

279

206

170

14

8

5

4

2

2

2

2

24

4

9

7

3

1

From all of us at Missisquoi Valley Rescue (MVR), THANK YOU! We are proud to be a part of and 

serve such a great community. 2024 was a record year for us with 1,853 requests for service. This is up 130 calls

or 7.5% over last year. We continue to see a significant number of responses to surrounding communities 

(mutual aid). Our mutual aid responses also hit a record this year with 209 requests, up 16.8% over last year. 

Our CPR training center certified over 500 people in CPR/First Aid across Northwest VT. If you are 

interested in a CPR course please call our station to set one up! Please feel free to stop by for a free vitals signs 

check or to just say hi! We wish you all the best in the year ahead!

Respectfully Submitted,

Joshua W. Ramsdell

Office Manager

Missisquoi Valley Rescue, Inc.


