MISSISQUOI VALLEY RESCUE, INC. 2024 ANNUAL REPORT

TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE:	1,853
SWANTON:	927
HIGHGATE:	438
TRANSFERS:	279
MUTUAL AID:	206
-ST. ALBANS	170
-ALBURGH	14
-SHELDON	8
-FRANKLIN	5
-ISLE LA MOTTE	4
-ENOSBURGH	2
-FAIRFIELD	2
-GEORGIA	2
-RICHFORD	2
TOTAL MEMBERSHIP:	24
PARAMEDIC / PARAMEDIC IN TRAINING:	4
A-EMT / A-EMT IN TRAINING:	9
EMT / EMT IN TRAINING:	7
VEFR:	3
CPR/DRIVER:	1

From all of us at Missisquoi Valley Rescue (MVR), THANK YOU! We are proud to be a part of and serve such a great community. 2024 was a record year for us with 1,853 requests for service. This is up 130 calls or 7.5% over last year. We continue to see a significant number of responses to surrounding communities (mutual aid). Our mutual aid responses also hit a record this year with 209 requests, up 16.8% over last year.

Our CPR training center certified over 500 people in CPR/First Aid across Northwest VT. If you are interested in a CPR course please call our station to set one up! Please feel free to stop by for a free vitals signs check or to just say hi! We wish you all the best in the year ahead!

Respectfully Submitted,
Joshua W. Ramsdell
Office Manager
Missisquoi Valley Rescue, Inc.